
2025 Vanguard University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-30   Conf: 17-19   Home: 11-10   Away: 7-14   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (285)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Walker (2), Gurrola (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Ramirez (3), Cooper (2), Miranda (2), Sanchez (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(104-126), Hernandez (22-27), Williams (22-26), Ramirez (13-15), Miranda (12-15), Miranda (9-12), Cooper (7-8), Iacomini (6-6), Stephens
(5-7), Robles (4-6), Ipatzi (3-3), Sanchez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Walker, Kamryn .355 52-52 169 33 60 13 5 1 27 86 .509 16 1 15 0 .410 2 1 15-16 94 124 11 .952
26 Farley, Amarah .291 51-50 165 23 48 9 4 2 15 71 .430 7 1 18 2 .322 1 0 6-7 86 4 3 .968
9 Portillo, Adriana .285 52-51 158 16 45 4 3 0 21 55 .348 7 6 6 3 .335 2 0 2-3 33 70 8 .928
30 Hernandez, Mia .277 43-43 130 12 36 14 0 1 23 53 .408 14 4 11 2 .362 1 0 0-0 93 10 1 .990
25 Roth, Lilyana .272 45-45 136 16 37 6 1 1 15 48 .353 4 2 5 0 .299 2 6 3-5 86 1 3 .967
2 Ireland, Megan .239 44-44 109 16 26 4 1 0 11 32 .294 13 4 12 2 .341 0 2 2-2 248 15 4 .985
8 Corral, Aeri .227 50-49 132 20 30 1 1 0 7 33 .250 8 1 13 2 .275 1 4 4-5 92 1 3 .969
35 Cooper, Carson .267 8-6 15 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .267 0 1 3 0 .313 0 1 1-1 22 2 0 1.000
15 Ramirez, Gaby .262 17-16 42 7 11 5 0 0 7 16 .381 6 1 5 0 .367 0 2 0-0 36 9 1 .978
21 Connor, Andrea .250 24-10 28 5 7 1 0 0 6 8 .286 1 2 2 0 .323 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
29 Pope, Tiffany .223 35-33 94 7 21 3 1 0 11 26 .277 6 2 13 1 .284 0 1 5-7 30 20 6 .893
27 Noble, Emma .222 9-8 18 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 2 1 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 16 9 2 .926
12 Natividad, Adrianna .207 38-33 87 12 18 2 0 0 6 20 .230 6 2 11 0 .271 1 2 1-1 73 54 7 .948
18 Gurrola, Marissa .174 16-7 23 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .174 3 0 4 1 .269 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
4 DeMaio, Kaylee .136 15-4 22 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .136 1 0 3 0 .174 0 0 0-0 34 1 1 .972
14 Williams, Brianna .133 35-29 15 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 1 1 2 0 .235 0 0 0-0 40 27 1 .985
3 Brower, Preslee .100 6-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Miranda, ChaCha .036 17-9 28 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .036 3 0 9 0 .129 0 2 0-0 35 6 0 1.000
24 Sanchez, Sophia .000 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
16 Robles, Vanessa .000 9-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
32 Ipatzi, Mari .000 15-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 8 1 .900
33 Jaime, Kate .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 52-52 1389 174 358 62 16 5 158 467 .336 99 29 143 13 .318 10 23 39-47 1040 383 54 .963
Opponents .267 52-52 1358 179 363 65 14 15 156 501 .369 81 11 182 6 .311 15 39 52-63 1053 443 63 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Williams, Brianna 2.03 10-14 27 25 17 6-0 0 158.1 136 59 46 19 109 26 6 8 .227 0 9 0 3 17
32 Ipatzi, Mari 2.68 1-1 15 0 0 0-2 1 34.0 35 14 13 4 23 7 3 1 .265 0 1 0 4 3
7 Miranda, LeeAnne 3.43 6-6 20 17 8 2-0 0 81.2 94 50 40 25 37 9 3 2 .287 8 0 0 5 7
16 Robles, Vanessa 3.43 1-4 7 4 1 0-0 0 16.1 23 13 8 8 1 5 0 0 .343 1 0 0 1 3
1 Iacomini, Mia 3.80 3-2 12 3 0 0-1 0 35.0 42 21 19 16 8 10 1 3 .296 3 1 0 2 4
22 Stephens, Summer 5.25 1-3 8 3 1 0-1 0 21.1 33 22 16 9 4 8 1 1 .371 4 0 0 0 5
Totals 2.85 22-30 89 52 27 10 1 346.2 363 179 141 81 182 65 14 15 .267 16 11 0 15 39
Opponents 2.47 30-22 92 52 23 10 4 351.0 358 174 124 99 143 62 16 5 .258 20 29 0 10 23



2025 Vanguard University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Miranda, ChaCha 41 35 6 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 2 0
35 Cooper, Carson 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 2 0
7 Miranda, LeeAnne 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 12 3 .800 0 0
18 Gurrola, Marissa 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sanchez, Sophia 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
21 Connor, Andrea 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stephens, Summer 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
1 Iacomini, Mia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Hernandez, Mia 104 93 10 1 .990 0 22 5 .815 0 0
2 Ireland, Megan 267 248 15 4 .985 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Williams, Brianna 68 40 27 1 .985 3 22 4 .846 0 0
15 Ramirez, Gaby 46 36 9 1 .978 0 13 2 .867 3 0
4 DeMaio, Kaylee 36 34 1 1 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Corral, Aeri 96 92 1 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Farley, Amarah 93 86 4 3 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Roth, Lilyana 90 86 1 3 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walker, Kamryn 229 94 124 11 .952 11 0 0 — 0 0
12 Natividad, Adrianna 134 73 54 7 .948 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Portillo, Adriana 111 33 70 8 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Noble, Emma 27 16 9 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ipatzi, Mari 10 1 8 1 .900 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Pope, Tiffany 56 30 20 6 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Robles, Vanessa 7 2 3 2 .714 0 4 2 .667 0 0
3 Brower, Preslee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jaime, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1477 1040 383 54 .963 33 104 22 .825 8 0
Opponents 1559 1053 443 63 .960 49 78 16 .830 6 0


